

CITY OF WOOSTER
 LEMAR DRIVE STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2019

Addition Errors

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Stout Excavating, Inc.		Palmer & Son Excavating		G.E. Baker Construction		Bogner Construction Company		Liberta Construction		J & T Excavating		Wenger Excavating		Lockhart Concrete				
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$22,492.00	\$ 22,492.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			
2A	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00			
2B	202	PIPE REMOVED	320	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00			
2C	202	PIPE ABANDONED (FILLED WITH LSM)	1,325	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,262.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 18,285.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,650.00			
2D	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	63	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 283.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 781.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00			
2E	202	WALK REMOVED	248	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 682.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 396.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 49.60			
2F	202	CURB REMOVED	472	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,926.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,888.00			
2G	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00			
2H	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00			
2I	202	WATERLINE DISCONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00			
3A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	455	FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 31,395.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 77.35	\$ 35,194.25	\$ 54.80	\$ 24,934.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,850.00			
3B	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	94	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,674.00	\$ 77.35	\$ 7,270.90	\$ 52.80	\$ 4,963.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,580.00			
3C	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	84	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 78.60	\$ 6,602.40	\$ 64.60	\$ 5,426.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00			
3D	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	1,468	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 132,120.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 98,356.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 101,292.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 135,790.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 105,696.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 117,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 117,440.00	\$ 60.11	\$ 88,241.48	\$ 83.30	\$ 122,284.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 249,560.00			
3E	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02	167	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,187.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 10,771.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,195.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 24,382.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 32,565.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 12,224.40	\$ 81.70	\$ 13,643.90	\$ 220.00	\$ 36,740.00			
3F	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	7	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 18,396.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 17,304.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00			
3G	611	MANHOLE, 60" ID	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,134.00	\$ 9,402.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			
3H	611	MANHOLE, 72" ID	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 5,755.00	\$ 11,510.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 8,046.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00			
3I	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	15	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 29,625.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 38,595.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00			
3J	611	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00			
4A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	150	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.16	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 10,087.50	\$ 95.70	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00			
4B	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, CONCRETE ENCASED (SANITARY)	12	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 110.05	\$ 1,320.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 192.40	\$ 2,308.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00			
5	638	WATERLINE RELOCATION (6")	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,780.34	\$ 2,780.34	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			
6A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	1,272	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 114,480.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 73,776.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 86,496.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 61,056.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 100,488.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 104,304.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 102,523.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 63,600.00			
6B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	3,049	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,098.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,573.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,622.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,098.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,098.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,147.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,098.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,165.15	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,317.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,098.00			
7	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	63	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 74.90	\$ 4,718.70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00			
8A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	216	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 777.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,576.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,512.00			
8B	608	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	32	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 489.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00			
9	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A	472	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,316.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 12,602.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,360.00			
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 8,669.00	\$ 8,669.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$53,911.00	\$ 53,911.00	\$29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00			
11	832	EROSION CONTROL	2,000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00			
12	SPECIAL	SANITARY SEWER VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00			
13	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	1,272	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 636.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,992.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 47,064.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 5,978.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,088.00			
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 48,500.00																					
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 533,500.00	\$ 346,313.50	\$ 361,582.54	\$ 369,863.00	\$ 373,752.00	\$ 460,438.00	\$ 478,352.00	\$ 506,582.08	\$ 515,527.80	\$ 525,460.60												

Bond Subs List	Granite Re., Inc.	Bond Subs List	Western Surety	Bond Subs List	Employers Mutual	Bond Subs List	International Fidelity	Bond Subs List	Ohio Farmers	Bond Subs List	Merchants	Bond Subs List	Cincinnati Ins.	Bond Subs List	Hartford	Bond Subs List	Western Surety
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes